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TRACK EVENTS  

GIRLS / WOMEN  

60m  

Under 12  

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Time 
1 2089 Kornelia  Naroznik U12 SBIM 9.0 

2 798 Jessica  Place U12 Bray Runners 9.3 

3 1452 Iseult  Maher U12 Inbhear Dee 9.4 

4 887 Lydia  Slazenger U12 Bray Runners 9.4 

  
Under 13  

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Time 
1 439 Ella  Glennon U13 Lakeshore  9.0 

2 1453 Brannagh  Maher U13 Inbhear Dee 9.2 

3 483 May  Whelan U13 Lakeshore  9.3 

4 684 Molly Dodd U13 Bray Runners NT 

  
Under 14  

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Time 
1 797 Pippa  O'Kelly U14 Bray Runners 9.1 

2 674 Eloise  Barrett U14 Bray Runners 9.4 

3 786 Emma  Lynch U14 Bray Runners NT 

  
Under 15  

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Time 
1 2063 Bronagh  Healy U15 SBIM 8.7 

2 373 Ellen  Cullen U15 Parnell 9.0 

3 157 Zaara  Boufarsse U15 Inbhear Dee 9.3 

4 693 Annabel  Focas U15 Bray Runners 9.3 

 
Under 16  

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Time 
1 443 Holly  Johnston U16 Lakeshore  8.4 

2 1316 Aoife  Brock U16 Roundwood  8.7 

3 72 Polly  Rigley Fearon U16 Kilcoole 9.1 
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Under 17  

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Time 
1 482 Isabelle  Warren U17 Lakeshore  9.0 

2 405 Sophia  Behan U17 Lakeshore  9.4 

3 450 Emma  Kelly Harney U17 Lakeshore  9.9 

 
Under 18 

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Time 
1 1465 Aoife  O'Sullivan U18 Inbhear Dee 9.3 

2 441 Julianne  Haide U18 Lakeshore  13.0 

  

200m  

Under 14 

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Time 
1 697 Niamh  Graham U14 Bray Runners 30.3 

2 797 Pippa  O'Kelly U14 Bray Runners 30.4 

3 1450 Millie  Mackay U14 Inbhear Dee 30.6 

4 674 Eloise  Barrett U14 Bray Runners 31.0 

5 687 Saorla  Doyle U14 Bray Runners 31.8 

6 166 Hannah  Clarke U14 Inbhear Dee 32.7 

  
Under 15 

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Time 
1 96 Zoë  Boydell U15 Kilcoole 28.2 

2 373 Ellen  Cullen U15 Parnell 29.1 

3 693 Annabel  Focas U15 Bray Runners 30.7 

4 183 Sadhbh  Fitzsimons U15 Inbhear Dee 31.4 

5 379 Alia  Harris U15 Parnell 31.8 

6 390 Lily  O Toole U15 Parnell 32.1 
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Under 16 

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Time 
1 443 Holly  Johnston U16 Lakeshore  28.2 

2 46 Neasa  Kenny U16 Kilcoole 28.7 

3 20 Charlotte  Dodd U16 Kilcoole 29.7 

4 89 Kaja  Bochenek U16 Kilcoole 30.1 

5 1330 Lucy  Farrell U16 Roundwood 30.7 

6 29 Hannah  Duggan U16 Kilcoole 31.3 

   

Under 17 

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Time 
1 396 Ella  Breen U17 Parnell 28.3 

2 196 Aoife  Lane U17 Inbhear Dee 29.3 

3 405 Sophia  Behan U17 Lakeshore  30.8 

4 389 Cebhfionn  O Lynn U17 Parnell 31.5 

5 376 Kate  Geraghty U17 Parnell 32.3 

 
Under 19 

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Time 
1 792 Róisín  Murray U19 Bray Runners 25.7 

  
Senior 

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Time 
1 955 Georgia  Hogan Senior Greystones 27.8 

  

400m  

Under 16  

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Time 
1 1348 Jessica  O Connor U16 Roundwood  1.00.4 

2 1 Sophie  Barrie U16 Kilcoole 1.08.3 

3 434 Ava  Fahey U16 Lakeshore  1.09.6 

  

Under 17  

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Time 
1 365 Layla Marie   Dixon U17 Parnell 1.06.5 

2 959 Rachael  Kennedy U17 Greystones 1.08.3 
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600m  

Under 12  

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Time 
1 798 Jessica  Place U12 Bray Runners 1.59.1 

2 887 Lydia  Slazenger U12 Bray Runners 2.01.0 

3 2072 Izzy  Kilroy U12 SBIM 2.03.0 

4 788 Lily  McCann U12 Bray Runners 2.05.2 

5 2089 Kornelia  Naroznik U12 SBIM 2.06.0 

6 1452 Iseult  Maher U12 Inbhear Dee 2.10.5 

7 673 Katie  Anglin U12 Bray Runners 2.11.9 

8 92 Pixie  Bourne U12 Kilcoole 2.12.2 

9 681 Rosa  Brosnan U12 Bray Runners 2.12.5 

10 2056 Mollie  Dixon U12 SBIM 2.14.9 

  

Girls U13  

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Time 
1 34 Ciara  Fay U13 Kilcoole 1.53.5 

2 789 Anna  Moloney U13 Bray Runners 1.56.1 

3 397 Julianne  Buck U13 Parnell 2.04.0 

4 382 Maia  Johnson U13 Parnell 2.04.5 

5 698 Ella  Hanly U13 Bray Runners 2.04.7 

6 678 Julia  Beck U13 Bray Runners 2.05.5 

7 169 Aisling  Colohan U13 Inbhear Dee 2.10.9 

8 3089 Evie  Brennan U13 Aughrim  2.11.8 

9 1467 Kate  Quinn U13 Inbhear Dee 2.11.9 

10 68 Polly  Phillips U13 Kilcoole 2.13.9 

11 973 Emma  Mullins U13 Greystones 2.14.7 

12 1344 Aoife  Mulligan U13 Roundwood 2.14.9 

13 988 Ebony  Scully U13 Greystones 2.15.3 

14 938 Sienna Rose  Bramhill U13 Greystones 2.16.5 

15 181 Liadh  Fitzsimmons U13 Inbhear Dee 2.17.1 

16 888 Isla  Staunton U13 Bray Runners 2.18.9 

17 49 Anna  Lennon U13 Kilcoole 2.20.3 

18 2047 Zoe  Carolan U13 SBIM 2.30.9 
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800m  

Under 14  

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Time 
1 697 Niamh  Graham U14 Bray Runners 2.48.5 

2 2054 Libby  Dillon U14 SBIM 2.50.0 

3 16 Rachel  Carley U14 Kilcoole 2.58.9 

4 192 Sienna Kennedy Duffy U14 Inbhear Dee 3.03.2 

  

Under 15  

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Time 
1 96 Zoë  Boydell U15 Kilcoole 2.41.0 

2 799 Ellen  Schmitt U15 Bray Runners 2.42.3 

3 179 Olive  Fallon U15 Inbhear Dee 2.42.6 

4 1472 Lucy  Smullen U15 Inbhear Dee 2.45.4 

5 2063 Bronagh  Healy U15 SBIM 2.46.3 

6 383 Qiana  Kelly U15 Parnell 2.58.2 

7 390 Lily  O Toole U15 Parnell 2.59.8 

  

Under 16  

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Time 
1 1348 Jessica  O Connor U16 Roundwood 2.23.2 

2 176 Hope  Dumas U16 Inbhear Dee 2.26.7 

3 934 Caelyn  Aylward U16 Greystones 2.40.0 

4 963 Constance  Lewis U16 Greystones 2.46.4 

5 434 Ava  Fahey U16 Lakeshore  2.52.4 

6 436 Lucia  Garcia Puyo U16 Lakeshore  2.59.3 

 

Under 17  

Place Bib No. First Name Surname 
Age 

Group Club Time 
1 396 Ella  Breen U17 Parnell 2.24.1 

2 793 Nessa  Ní Chonchubhair U17 Bray Runners 2.28.7 

3 196 Aoife  Lane U17 Inbhear Dee 2.37.6 

4 959 Rachael  Kennedy U17 Greystones 2.37.9 

5 1461 Aoibheann  O'Brien U17 Inbhear Dee 2.39.3 

6 389 Cebhfionn  O Lynn U17 Parnell 2.47.8 

7 450 Emma  Kelly Harney U17 Lakeshore  2.48.4 

8 1340 Lara  Lawlor U17 Roundwood 2.52.6 
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Under 18  

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Time 
1 989 Seren  Stamper Walshe U18 Greystones 2.34.8 

2 1465 Aoife  O'Sullivan U18 Inbhear Dee 2.42.6 

  

Under 19  

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Time 
1 792 Róisín  Murray U19 Bray Runners 2.22.8 

  

 Senior 

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Time 
1 954 Rosanna  Hickey Senior Greystones 2.46.9 

  

1500m  

Under 14  

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Time 
1 1450 Millie  Mackay U14 Inbhear Dee 5.33.4 

2 288 Caoimhe  Dagge U14 Tomnafinnogue 5.53.8 

3 423 Lauren  Dempsey U14 Lakeshore  6.11.6 

4 404 Doireann  Behan U14 Lakeshore  6.17.7 

  

 

Under 15  

 
Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Time 

1 367 Matilda  Ayton U15 Parnell 5.22.1 

2 157 Zaara  Boufarsse U15 Inbhear Dee 5.22.5 

3 1331 Liadh  Fitzmaurice U15 Roundwood 5.25.1 

4 379 Alia  Harris U15 Parnell 5.26.0 

5 1338 Ailbhe  Kelly U15 Roundwood 5.26.3 
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Under 16  

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Time 
1 184 Summer  Fitzsimons U16 Inbhear Dee 5.04.2 

2 46 Neasa  Kenny U16 Kilcoole 5.08.9 

3 186 Saorla  Hartley U16 Inbhear Dee 5.19.5 

4 45 Bláithín  Keating U16 Kilcoole 5.21.0 

5 980 Katie  O'Neill U16 Greystones 6.02.2 

6 979 Ellie  O'Neill U16 Greystones 6.19.9 

  

Under 17  

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Time 
1 365 Layla Marie   Dixon U17 Parnell 5.11.2 

  

Under 18  

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Time 
1 398 Lara  Buck U18 Parnell 4.58.4 

2 989 Seren  Stamper Walshe U18 Greystones 5.10.3 

  

Senior 

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Time 
1 954 Rosanna  Hickey Senior Greystones 5.22.3 

  

Masters  

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Time 
1 377 Caroline  Harney Ayton F40 Parnell 5.05.1 

  

 BOYS / MEN 60 m  

Under 12  

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Time 
1 987 Jamie  Santry U12 Greystones  8.8 
2 41 Ardan  Jayawardene U12 Kilcoole 9.1 
3 481 Jake  Ward U12 Lakeshore   9.3 
4 1325 Quin  Cunningham U12 Roundwood  9.3 
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Under 13  

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Time 
1 992 Fionn  Tilson U13 Greystones  8.7 
2 366 David  Ayton U13 Parnell 9.1 
3 435 Riley  Fox U13 Lakeshore  9.4 
4 948 Oscar  Doyle U13 Greystones  NT 

 

Under 14  

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Time 
1 1464 Shane  O'Sullivan U14 Inbhear Dee NT 
2 1466 George  Pegman U14 Inbhear Dee NT 
3 99 Liam  Wood U14 SBIM NT 

  

Under 15  

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Time 
 1 1456 Andrew  Mitchell U15 Inbhear Dee 9.0 
 2 1460 Senan  O'Brien U15 Inbhear Dee 9.1 
 3 95 Nelson  Bowles U15 Kilcoole 12.1 

  

Under 16  

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Time 
1 1471 Charlie  Seery-Freir U16 Inbhear Dee 7.9 

  

Under 17  

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Time 
1 475 Liam  Teague U17 Lakeshore   8.7 

  

Under 19 

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Time 
1 453 Oran  Lehane U19 Lakeshore   8.1 

 

Senior  

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Time 
1 48 Peter  Knocker Senior Kilcoole 7.8 
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200 m  

Under 14 

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Time 
1 2071 Izaac  Kilroy U14 SBIM 29.3 
2 1464 Shane  O'Sullivan U14 Inbhear Dee 29.9 
3 289 Domhnall  Farrell U14 Tomnafinnogue 30.8 
4 970 Naoise  McGonigle U14 Greystones 31.3 
5 94 Otto  Bowles U14 Kilcoole 31.9 
6 2060 Devon  Forde U14 SBIM 32.3 

 

Under 15 

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Time 
1 1456 Andrew  Mitchell U15 Inbhear Dee 27.4 
2 936 Max  Beer-Sanchez U15 Greystones  28.0 
3 160 Seán  Brennan U15 Inbhear Dee 29.7 
4 2086 Ben  Moran U15 SBIM 29.9 
5 2061 Ethan  Forde U15 SBIM 30.1 
6 75 Oisin  Shea U15 Kilcoole 30.3 

  

Under 16 

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Time 
1 1471 Charlie  Seery-Freir U16 Inbhear Dee 25.1 
2 1339 Kelan  Lawlor U16 Roundwood  27.9 

  

Under 17 

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Time 
1 1334 Jack  Higgins U17 Roundwood  27.6 
2 2066 Ethan  Heaney U17 SBIM 28.5 
3 171 Fionn  Convery U17 Inbhear Dee 32.0 

 

Under 19 

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Time 
1 680 Cormac  Bowden U19 Bray Runners 25.1 
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Senior 

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Time 
1 48 Peter  Knocker Senior Kilcoole 25.2 
2 487 Daniel  Doran Senior Lakeshore  25.7 

Masters 

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Time 
1 10 William  Brosnahan M45 Kilcoole 32.3 

              
1 61 John  O Toole M55 Kilcoole 28.8 

 

400 m  

Under 16 

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Time 
1 2092 Eoghán  O'Reilly U16 SBIM 58.8 

  

Under 17 

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Time 
1 1315 Evan  Barry Keane U17 Roundwood  57.9 
2 1477 Lucas  Tyner U17 Inbhear Dee 58.8 

   

600 m  

Under 12  

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Time 
1 987 Jamie  Santry U12 Greystones  1.54.0 
2 391 Fionn  Redmond U12 Parnell 1.54.5 
3 947 James  Doyle U12 Greystones  1.58.5 
4 41 Ardan  Jayawardene U12 Kilcoole 1.58.9 
5 2077 Elliot  Mackey U12 SBIM 2.00.8 
6 428 Joshua  Eager U12 Lakeshore  2.03.9 
7 384 Caleb  Kirwan U12 Parnell 2.04.0 
8 1325 Quin  Cunningham U12 Roundwood  2.04.3 
9 378 Theo  Harris U12 Parnell 2.06.3 

10 481 Jake  Ward U12 Lakeshore   2.07.7 
11 165 Matthew  Clarke U12 Inbhear Dee 2.07.9 
12 2088 Seán  Nalty U12 SBIM 2.12.0 
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Under 13  

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Time 
1 952 Rowan Geraghty U13 Greystones  1.50.5 
2 419 Charlie  Crossan U13 Lakeshore  1.51.3 
3 435 Riley  Fox U13 Lakeshore   1.52.9 
4 948 Oscar  Doyle U13 Greystones  1.53.8 
5 992 Fionn  Tilson U13 Greystones  1.56.3 
6 1318 Colm  Byrne U13 Roundwood  1.56.3 
7 463 Jake  O'Connor U13 Lakeshore  1.58.7 
8 366 David  Ayton U13 Parnell 1.59.0 
9 15 Jack  Carley U13 Kilcoole 2.00.6 

10 182 Taj  Fitzsimmons U13 Inbhear Dee 2.00.8 
11 402 Harry  Bassett U13 Lakeshore   2.03.5 
12 785 Sebastian  Johnston U13 Bray Runners 2.04.0 
13 1327 Art  Davis U13 Roundwood  2.04.8 
14 64 Oisín  Olwill U13 Kilcoole 2.05.6 
15 394 Sam  Whelan U13 Parnell 2.07.6 
16 2064 Senan  Healy U13 SBIM 2.08.8 
17 944 Ezra  Downes U13 Greystones  2.10.9 
18 2085 Alfie  Moran U13 SBIM 2.11.1 
19 465 Robert  Paluch U13 Lakeshore   2.13.4 
20 199 Teddy  Lucy U13 Inbhear Dee 2.17.4 
21 982 James  O'Toole U13 Greystones  2.17.6 
22 2099 Darragh  Timmons U13 SBIM 2.17.9 
23 194 Sean  Kinsella U13 Inbhear Dee 2.20.1 
24 56 Rowan  McNally U13 Kilcoole 2.20.7 
25 172 Liam  Dewar U13 Inbhear Dee 2.20.7 
26 408 Ryan  Bridger U13 Lakeshore   2.22.0 
27 2068 Donncha  Kavanagh U13 SBIM 2.28.1 
28 1462 Derren  O'Gara U13 Inbhear Dee 2.32.9 
29 294 Patrick  O'Flaherty U13 Tomnafinnogue 2.38.2 
30 155 Zane  Awadalla U13 Inbhear Dee 2.46.5 
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800 m  

Under 14  

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Time 
1 970 Naoise  McGonigle U14 Greystones  2.40.4 
2 289 Domhnall  Farrell U14 Tomnafinnogue 2.45.9 
3 66 Hugo   Osheehan Rowlette U14 Kilcoole 2.53.8 
4 1463 Jamie  O'Malley U14 Inbhear Dee 2.55.1 
5 2060 Devon  Forde U14 SBIM 2.55.5 
6 99 Liam  Wood U14 SBIM 3.16.7 

  

Under 15  

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Time 
1 160 Seán  Brennan U15 Inbhear Dee 2.40.9 
2 2061 Ethan  Forde U15 SBIM 2.41.2 
3 170 Odhrán  Convery U15 Inbhear Dee 3.00.6 

  

Under 16  

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Time 
1 2092 Eoghán  O'Reilly U16 SBIM 2.17.8 
2 1339 Kelan  Lawlor U16 Roundwood  2.37.2 

  

Under 17  

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Time 
1 1477 Lucas  Tyner U17 Inbhear Dee 2.20.6 
2 416 Jude  Connolly U17 Lakeshore  2.31.2 
3 171 Fionn  Convery U17 Inbhear Dee 2.39.4 

  

Senior 

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Time 
1 679 Fionn  Begley Senior Bray Runners 2.07.4 

   

 

  



Athletics Wicklow 
Indoor Track & Field Championships 2026 
NIA, Abbotstown 
10 January 2026 

 

 

1500 m  

Under 14  

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Time 
1 1337 Oisín  Kelly U14 Roundwood  5.16.8 
2 2082 Oliver  Merean U14 SBIM 5.38.2 
3 426 Noah  Duggan U14 Lakeshore   6.06.5 
4 2079 Tiarnan  McBride U14 SBIM 6.09.2 

  
Under 15  

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Time 
1 2086 Ben  Moran U15 SBIM 5.01.2 
2 163 Charlie  Carpenter U15 Inbhear Dee 5.05.2 
3 164 Jamie  Carpenter U15 Inbhear Dee 5.33.7 

  
Under 16  

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Time 
1 167 Daniel  Clarke U16 Inbhear Dee 4.58.8 
2 962 Eoin  Ledwidge U16 Greystones  4.59.2 

  
Under 17  

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Time 
 1 1315 Evan  Barry Keane U17 Roundwood  4.45.0 

 

Under 18  

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Time 
1 886 Johann  Schmitt U18 Bray Runners 4.45.0 

 
Under 19 

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Time 
1 694 James  Foot U19 Bray Runners 4.08.1 
2 683 Adam  Craxton U19 Bray Runners 4.20.0 
3 185 Aaron  Fitzsimons U18 Inbhear Dee 4.22.7 

 
Senior 

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Time 
 1 790 Bobby  More  Senior Bray Runners 4.10.3 
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Masters  

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Time 
1 2043 Slawomir  Bosy M40 SBIM 5.25.1 

              
1 10 William  Brosnahan M45 Kilcoole 5.27.3 

              
1 52 Gordon  Mc Williams M60 Kilcoole 5.34.2 
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FIELD EVENTS 

GIRLS / WOMEN  

Shot Put  

Under 12 (2 kg)  

Place Bib No. First Name Surname 
Age 

Group Club Distance 
1 17 Juliet  Coghlan U12 Kilcoole 5.46 

2 38 Josie  Haughey U12 Kilcoole 5.20 

3 468 Kate  Redmond U12 Lakeshore  4.51 

4 459 Ellie  McDonnell U12 Lakeshore  4.36 

5 421 Megan  Crowe U12 Lakeshore  4.36 

6 411 Juliet  Claffey U12 Lakeshore  3.87 

7 33 Lily  Fay U12 Kilcoole 3.84 

8 159 Aoibhín  Bradley U12 Inbhear Dee 3.78 

9 2056 Mollie  Dixon U12 SBIM 3.73 

10 2062 Millie  Forde U12 SBIM 3.60 

11 70 Sadie  Quinn U12 Kilcoole 3.58 

12 83 Bea  Stringer Smyth U12 Kilcoole 3.35 

13 1475 Lily  Sullivan U12 Inbhear Dee 3.21 

14 2053 Zara  Crean U12 SBIM 2.61 

  

Under 13 (2 kg)  

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Distance 
1 1473 Sophia  Snell U13 Inbhear Dee 7.66 

2 34 Ciara  Fay U13 Kilcoole 6.59 

3 2050 Nicky  Cassidy U13 SBIM 6.10 

4 439 Ella  Glennon U13 Lakeshore  6.02 

5 460 Chloe  McKeever U13 Lakeshore  5.26 

6 2046 Sarah  Byrne U13 SBIM 5.25 

7 175 Ava  Dumas U13 Inbhear Dee 5.17 

8 382 Maia  Johnson U13 Parnell 5.03 

9 98 Georgia  O’Reilly U13 SBIM 4.79 

10 1453 Brannagh  Maher U13 Inbhear Dee 4.30 

11 449 Amy  Kelly Harney U13 Lakeshore  4.01 

12 181 Liadh  Fitzsimmons U13 Inbhear Dee 3.47 

13 169 Aisling  Colohan U13 Inbhear Dee 2.63 

14 2091 Harper  O'Connor U13 SBIM 2.04 
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Under 14 (2 kg)  

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Distance 
1 470 Lilabeth  Richardson U14 Lakeshore  7.46 

2 674 Eloise  Barrett U14 Bray Runners 7.06 

3 699 Sadhbh Harvey U14 Bray Runners 6.59 

4 786 Emma  Lynch U14 Bray Runners 6.35 

  

Under 15 (2.72 kg)  

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Distance 
1 25 Amelia  Donohoe U15 Kilcoole 5.78 

2 157 Zaara  Boufarsse U15 Inbhear Dee 5.42 

3 965 Saanvi  Lingam U15 Greystones 4.81 

 

Under 16 (3 kg)  

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Distance  
1 1316 Aoife  Brock U16 Roundwood 7.65 

2 176 Hope  Dumas U16 Inbhear Dee 5.66 

3 72 Polly  Rigley Fearon U16 Kilcoole 5.56 

4 436 Lucia  Garcia Puyo U16 Lakeshore  4.97 

 

Under 17 (3 kg)  

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Distance 
1 1461 Aoibheann  O'Brien U17 Inbhear Dee 6.46 

2 196 Aoife  Lane U17 Inbhear Dee 6.35 

3 389 Cebhfionn  O Lynn U17 Parnell 6.10 

4 396 Ella  Breen U17 Parnell 6.01 

  

Under 18 (3 kg) 

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Distance  
1 1465 Aoife  O'Sullivan U18 Inbhear Dee 5.85 

2 441 Julianne  Haide U18 Lakeshore  3.31 
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Seniors (4 kg) 

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Distance 
1 953 Chloe  Hanley Senior Greystones 7.01 

 

Masters (4 kg)  

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Distance 
1 32 Mary  Fahy F45 Kilcoole 4.56 

 
1 444 Rebecca  Kelly F40 Lakeshore  7.61 

2 2057 Susan  Dixon F40 SBIM 5.21 

  

Long Jump  

Under 12  

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Distance 

1 2089 Kornelia  Naroznik U12 SBIM 3.92 

2 798 Jessica  Place U12 Bray Runners 3.66 

3 291 Millie  Holly U12 Tomnafinnogue 3.60 

4 673 Katie  Anglin U12 Bray Runners 3.53 

5 887 Lydia  Slazenger U12 Bray Runners 3.52 

6 411 Juliet  Claffey U12 Lakeshore  3.48 

7 2072 Izzy  Kilroy U12 SBIM 3.36 

8 92 Pixie  Bourne U12 Kilcoole 3.26 

9 17 Juliet  Coghlan U12 Kilcoole 3.24 

10 681 Rosa  Brosnan U12 Bray Runners 3.18 

11 38 Josie  Haughey U12 Kilcoole 3.13 

12 459 Ellie  McDonnell U12 Lakeshore  3.10 

13 791 Alida Murphy U12 Bray Runners 3.00 

14 468 Kate  Redmond U12 Lakeshore  2.96 

15 431 Adrianna  Egar U12 Lakeshore  2.95 

16 159 Aoibhín  Bradley U12 Inbhear Dee 2.90 

17 421 Megan  Crowe U12 Lakeshore  2.82 

18 1452 Iseult  Maher U12 Inbhear Dee 2.75 

19 70 Sadie  Quinn U12 Kilcoole 2.58 

20 375 Lucy  Geraghty U12 Parnell 2.56 

21 3088 Maddie  Brennan U12 Aughrim  2.43 

22 33 Lily  Fay U12 Kilcoole 2.37 
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Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Distance 

23 1475 Lily  Sullivan U12 Inbhear Dee 2.34 

24 2076 Lilliana  Lee Heffernan U12 SBIM 2.16 

25 296 Leah  Osborne U12 Tomnafinnogue 2.13 

26 2053 Zara  Crean U12 SBIM 1.92 

27 2074 Robyn  Kinsella U12 SBIM 1.90 

28 1479 Indra  Vickers U12 Inbhear Dee 1.63 

 

Under 13  

Place Bib No. First Name Surname 
Age 

Group Club Distance 
Next 
Best 

1 34 Ciara  Fay U13 Kilcoole 3.76  
2 439 Ella  Glennon U13 Lakeshore  3.69  
3 684 Molly Dodd U13 Bray Runners 3.68  
4 483 May  Whelan U13 Lakeshore  3.64  
5 1473 Sophia  Snell U13 Inbhear Dee 3.63  
6 698 Ella  Hanly U13 Bray Runners 3.55  
7 386 Louisa  Martin U13 Parnell 3.50  
8 938 Sienna Rose  Bramhill U13 Greystones 3.49  
9 397 Julianne  Buck U13 Parnell 3.42  

10 1453 Brannagh  Maher U13 Inbhear Dee 3.22  
11 382 Maia  Johnson U13 Parnell 3.15  
12 175 Ava  Dumas U13 Inbhear Dee 3.13 3.00 

13 2050 Nicky  Cassidy U13 SBIM 3.13 2.93 

14 1467 Kate  Quinn U13 Inbhear Dee 3.10   

15 68 Polly  Phillips U13 Kilcoole 3.08   

16 1344 Aoife  Mulligan U13 Roundwood 3.07   

17 888 Isla  Staunton U13 Bray Runners 3.05   

18 169 Aisling  Colohan U13 Inbhear Dee 2.90   

19 2047 Zoe  Carolan U13 SBIM 2.86   

20 988 Ebony  Scully U13 Greystones 2.82   

21 449 Amy  Kelly Harney U13 Lakeshore  2.60   

22 460 Chloe  Mckeever U13 Lakeshore  2.55   

23 49 Anna  Lennon U13 Kilcoole 2.45   

24 2075 Isabella  Lee Heffernan U13 SBIM 2.34   

25 973 Emma  Mullins U13 Greystones 2.15   

26 2091 Harper  O'Connor U13 SBIM 1.94   
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Under 14  

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Distance 

1 697 Niamh  Graham U14 Bray Runners 4.31 

2 288 Caoimhe  Dagge U14 Tomnafinnogue 4.06 

3 687 Saorla  Doyle U14 Bray Runners 3.85 

4 1450 Millie  Mackay U14 Inbhear Dee 3.84 

5 447 Aoife  Kelly U14 Lakeshore  3.82 

6 418 Ruby  Craul Keating U14 Lakeshore  3.73 

7 31 Amelie  Evans U14 Kilcoole 3.70 

8 16 Rachel  Carley U14 Kilcoole 3.64 

9 782 Aoife  Hogan U14 Bray Runners 3.53 

10 991 Ava  Tanwar U14 Greystones 3.51 

11 166 Hannah  Clarke U14 Inbhear Dee 3.50 

12 404 Doireann  Behan U14 Lakeshore  3.45 

13 692 Saoirse  Farrell U14 Bray Runners 3.34 

14 470 Lilabeth  Richardson U14 Lakeshore  3.26 

15 2054 Libby  Dillon U14 SBIM 3.04 

16 14 Sarah  Callan U14 Kilcoole 3.03 

17 2247 Katelyn  Timmons U14 SBIM 3.01 

18 699 Sadhbh Harvey U14 Bray Runners 3.00 

19 192 Sienna Kennedy Duffy U14 Inbhear Dee 2.64 

  

Under 15  

Place 
Bib 
No. 

First 
Name Surname 

Age 
Group Club Distance 

Next 
Best 

1 940 Lyla  Cherry Kinito U15 Greystones 4.45  
2 179 Olive  Fallon U15 Inbhear Dee 4.05  
3 693 Annabel  Focas U15 Bray Runners 3.80 3.48 

4 2063 Bronagh  Healy U15 SBIM 3.80 X 

5 1474 Eva  Snell U15 Inbhear Dee 3.79  
6 25 Amelia  Donohoe U15 Kilcoole 3.10  
7 390 Lily  O Toole U15 Parnell 3.02  
8 974 Kate  Mullins U15 Greystones 2.93  
9 2065 Beth  Heaney U15 SBIM 2.42  
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Under 16  

Place Bib No. First Name Surname 
Age 

Group Club Distance 
Next 
Best 

1 1316 Aoife  Brock U16 Roundwood 4.26  
2 46 Neasa  Kenny U16 Kilcoole 4.15  
3 20 Charlotte  Dodd U16 Kilcoole 4.11  
4 184 Summer  Fitzsimons U16 Inbhear Dee 4.02  
5 176 Hope  Dumas U16 Inbhear Dee 4.01  
6 934 Caelyn  Aylward U16 Greystones 3.75  
7 688 Doireann  Doyle U16 Bray Runners 3.74 3.68 

8 186 Saorla  Hartley U16 Inbhear Dee 3.74 3.66 

9 980 Katie  O'Neill U16 Greystones 3.71  
10 45 Bláithín  Keating U16 Kilcoole 3.64  
11 979 Ellie  O'Neill U16 Greystones 3.49  

  

Under 17  

Place Bib No. First Name Surname Age Group Club Distance 
1 793 Nessa  Ní Chonchubhair U17 Bray Runners 4.12 

2 482 Isabelle  Warren U17 Lakeshore  4.02 

3 1461 Aoibheann  O'Brien U17 Inbhear Dee 3.92 

4 450 Emma  Kelly Harney U17 Lakeshore  3.31 

   

 

High Jump  

Under 12 

Place  Bib No. 
First 
Name Surname 

Age 
Group Club Height 

1 2072 Izzy  Kilroy U12 SBIM 1.10 

2 2076 Lilliana  Lee Heffernan U12 SBIM 1.00 

3 784 Abigail  Johnston U12 Bray Runners 1.00 

4 3088 Maddie  Brennan U12 Aughrim  NH 

5 2053 Zara  Crean U12 SBIM NH 

6 2056 Mollie  Dixon U12 SBIM NH 
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 Under 13 

Place Bib No. 
First 
Name Surname 

Age 
Group Club Height 

1 2046 Sarah  Byrne U13 SBIM 1.15 

2 2050 Nicky  Cassidy U13 SBIM 1.15 

3 3089 Evie  Brennan U13 Aughrim  1.15 

4 181 Liadh  Fitzsimmons U13 Inbhear Dee 1.05 

5 2091 Harper  O'Connor U13 SBIM NH 

6 2075 Isabella  Lee Heffernan U13 SBIM NH 

 

Under 14  

Place Bib No. 
First 
Name Surname 

Age 
Group Club Height 

1 16 Rachel  Carley U14 Kilcoole 1.40 

2 447 Aoife  Kelly U14 Lakeshore  1.25 

3 418 Ruby  Craul Keating U14 Lakeshore  1.20 

4 782 Aoife  Hogan U14 Bray Runners 1.15 

5 687 Saorla  Doyle U14 Bray Runners 1.15 

6 2054 Libby  Dillon U14 SBIM 1.15 

7 404 Doireann  Behan U14 Lakeshore  1.10 

8 470 Lilabeth  Richardson U14 Lakeshore  1.05 

  

Under 15  

Place Bib No. 
First 
Name Surname 

Age 
Group Club Height 

1 940 Lyla  Cherry Kinito U15 Greystones 1.45 

2 183 Sadhbh  Fitzsimons U15 Inbhear Dee 1.30 

3 3090 Mia  Brennan U15 Aughrim  1.30 

4 1338 Ailbhe  Kelly U15 Roundwood 1.25 

5 1474 Eva  Snell U15 Inbhear Dee 1.05 

6 965 Saanvi  Lingam U15 Greystones 1.05 
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Under 16 

Place Bib No. 
First 
Name Surname 

Age 
Group Club Height 

1 20 Charlotte  Dodd U16 Kilcoole 1.40 

2 688 Doireann  Doyle U16 Bray Runners 1.35 

3 1348 Jessica  O Connor U16 Roundwood 1.20 

4 186 Saorla  Hartley U16 Inbhear Dee 1.15 

  

 Under 17 

Place Bib No. First Name Surname 
Age 

Group Club Height 
1 959 Rachael  Kennedy U17 Greystones 1.35 

2 376 Kate  Geraghty U17 Parnell 1.25 

3 365 Layla Marie   Dixon U17 Parnell 1.20 

 

BOYS / MEN Shot Put  

Under 12 (2 kg)  

Place Bib No. First Name Surname 
Age 

Group Club Distance 
1 1341 Matthew  Mullen U12 Roundwood 6.41 

2 438 Callum  Glennon U12 Lakeshore  6.23 

3 393 Ruben  Venter U12 Parnell 5.99 

4 446 Ryan  Kelly U12 Lakeshore  5.86 

5 155 Zane  Awadalla U13 Inbhear Dee 5.55 

6 2052 Finn  Crean U12 SBIM 5.15 

7 395 Callaghan  Brady U12 Parnell 4.89 

8 51 Seanie  Martin U12 Kilcoole 4.55 

9 11 Gavin  Brosnahan U12 Kilcoole 4.27 

10 172 Liam  Dewar U13 Inbhear Dee 4.18 

11 3095 Hugh  Reynolds U12 Aughrim  3.83 

12 3094 Ben  Lambert U12 Aughrim  3.57 
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Under 13 (2 kg)  

Place Bib No. 
First 
Name Surname 

Age 
Group Club Distance 

1 1462 Derren  O'Gara U13 Inbhear Dee 7.83 

2 1327 Art  Davis U13 Roundwood 5.86 

3 194 Sean  Kinsella U13 Inbhear Dee 5.79 

4 1318 Colm  Byrne U13 Roundwood 5.77 

5 15 Jack  Carley U13 Kilcoole 5.59 

6 479 Jack  Walsh U13 Lakeshore  4.84 

7 1323 Eli  Conboy U13 Roundwood 4.65 

8 402 Harry  Bassett U13 Lakeshore  4.56 

9 294 Patrick  O'flaherty U13 Tomnafinnogue 4.16 

  

Under 14 (2.72 kg)  

Place 
Bib 
No. First Name Surname 

Age 
Group Club Distance 

1 2071 Izaac  Kilroy U14 SBIM 7.15 

2 91 Cillian  Bohan U14 Kilcoole 7.02 

3 66 Hugo   Osheehan Rowlette U14 Kilcoole 6.33 

4 2060 Devon  Forde U14 SBIM 6.01 

5 1350 Brian  Óg Higgins U14 Roundwood 5.37 

6 1466 George   Pegman U14 Inbhear Dee 5.27 

  

Under 15 (3 kg)  

Place Bib No. First Name Surname 
Age 
Group Club Distance 

1 2090 Alex  Neary U15 SBIM 5.93 

2 95 Nelson  Bowles U15 Kilcoole 4.71 

  

Under 15 Seated (1 kg) 

Place Bib No. 
First 
Name Surname Age Group Club Distance 

1 2055 Leo  Dixon U15 SBIM 1.74 
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Under 16 (4 kg)  

Place Bib No. First Name Surname 
Age 

Group Club Distance 
1 1471 Charlie  Seery-Freir U16 Inbhear Dee 9.24 

2 967 Timothy  Mariyasingarayan U16 Greystones 7.85 

 

Under 17 (5 kg) 

Place Bib No. 
First 
Name Surname 

Age 
Group Club Distance 

1 174 Malik  Doyle Shahin U17 Inbhear Dee 6.79 

  

Under 19 (6 kg) 

Place Bib No. 
First 
Name Surname 

Age 
Group Club Distance 

1 453 Oran  Lehane U19 Lakeshore  8.18 

  

Masters (5kg)  

Place Bib No. 
First 
Name Surname 

Age 
Group Club Distance 

1 90 Des  Bohan M50 Kilcoole 6.81 

            
1 52 Gordon  Mc Williams M60 Kilcoole 7.29 

  

Masters (7.2kg)  

Place Bib No. 
First 
Name Surname 

Age 
Group Club Distance 

1 2043 Slawomir  Bosy M40 SBIM 7.99 

           
1 10 William  Brosnahan M45 Kilcoole 5.90 

2 36 Charlie  Fearon M45 Kilcoole 5.60 
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Long Jump  

Under 12  

Place Bib No. First Name Surname 
Age 

Group Club Distance 
1 481 Jake  Ward U12 Lakeshore  4.08 
2 41 Ardan  Jayawardene U12 Kilcoole 4.05 
3 947 James  Doyle U12 Greystones 3.99 
4 990 Daniel  Tanwar U12 Greystones 3.65 
5 446 Ryan  Kelly U12 Lakeshore  3.49 
6 165 Matthew  Clarke U12 Inbhear Dee 3.49 
7 1325 Quin  Cunningham U12 Roundwood 3.43 
8 1341 Matthew  Mullen U12 Roundwood 3.43 
9 968 Oliver  Maxwell U12 Greystones 3.40 

10 417 Dylan  Craul Keating U12 Lakeshore  3.25 
11 393 Ruben  Venter U12 Parnell 3.16 
12 193 Patrick  Kinsella U12 Inbhear Dee 3.08 
13 178 Rohan  Fallon U12 Inbhear Dee 2.99 
14 395 Callaghan  Brady U12 Parnell 2.95 
15 388 Liam  McEvoy U12 Parnell 2.93 
16 11 Gavin  Brosnahan U12 Kilcoole 2.76 
17 428 Joshua  Eager U12 Lakeshore  2.76 
18 391 Fionn  Redmond U12 Parnell 2.67 
19 1454 Scott  Marah U12 Inbhear Dee 2.59 
20 438 Callum  Glennon U12 Lakeshore  2.53 
21 3095 Hugh  Reynolds U12 Aughrim  2.20 

  

Under 13  

Place Bib No. First Name Surname 
Age 

Group Club Distance 
1 366 David  Ayton U13 Parnell 3.94 
2 961 Theodore  Lebedev U13 Greystones 3.94 
3 465 Robert  Paluch U13 Lakeshore  3.62 
4 1318 Colm  Byrne U13 Roundwood 3.50 
5 1323 Eli  Conboy U13 Roundwood 3.42 
6 435 Riley  Fox U13 Lakeshore  3.41 
7 2064 Senan  Healy U13 SBIM 3.40 
8 982 James  O'Toole U13 Greystones 3.40 
9 952 Rowan Geraghty U13 Greystones 3.32 
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Place Bib No. First Name Surname 
Age 

Group Club Distance 
10 2085 Alfie  Moran U13 SBIM 3.32 
11 402 Harry  Bassett U13 Lakeshore  3.30 
12 463 Jake  O'Connor U13 Lakeshore  3.22 
13 15 Jack  Carley U13 Kilcoole 3.21 
14 2099 Darragh  Timmons U13 SBIM 3.13 
15 1470 Finn  Savage U13 Inbhear Dee 3.09 
16 162 Senan  Byrne U13 Inbhear Dee 2.81 
17 2068 Donncha  Kavanagh U13 SBIM 2.77 

  

Under 14  

Place 
Bib 
No. 

First 
Name Surname 

Age 
Group Club Distance 

1 1464 Shane  O'Sullivan U14 Inbhear Dee 4.38 
2 94 Otto  Bowles U14 Kilcoole 3.88 
3 1332 Darragh  Gaskin U14 Roundwood 3.69 
4 1350 Brian  Óg Higgins U14 Roundwood 3.44 
5 99 Liam  Wood U14 SBIM 3.41 
6 966 Bodie Mangan Gisler U14 Greystones 3.24 
7 2082 Oliver  Merean U14 SBIM 3.23 
8 1463 Jamie  O'Malley U14 Inbhear Dee 3.16 
9 787 Daniel  Lynch U14 Bray Runners 2.87 

10 2079 Tiarnan  McBride U14 SBIM 2.86 
11 406 Ethan  Bohan U14 Lakeshore  2.85 

  

Under 15  

Place Bib No. 
First 
Name Surname 

Age 
Group Club Distance 

1 936 Max  Beer-Sanchez U15 Greystones 4.65 
2 160 Seán  Brennan U15 Inbhear Dee 3.72 
3 75 Oisin  Shea U15 Kilcoole 3.69 
4 1456 Andrew  Mitchell U15 Inbhear Dee 2.89 
5 170 Odhrán  Convery U15 Inbhear Dee 2.57 
6 95 Nelson  Bowles U15 Kilcoole 2.30 
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Under 16  

Place Bib No. 
First 
Name Surname 

Age 
Group Club Distance 

1 967 Timothy  Mariyasingarayan U16 Greystones 4.41 
2 167 Daniel  Clarke U16 Inbhear Dee 4.00 

 

Under 17  

Place Bib No. 
First 
Name Surname 

Age 
Group Club Distance 

1 1334 Jack  Higgins U17 Roundwood 4.83 
2 1477 Lucas  Tyner U17 Inbhear Dee 4.81 
3 174 Malik  Doyle Shahin U17 Inbhear Dee 4.62 
4 2066 Ethan  Heaney U17 SBIM 4.16 
5 475 Liam  Teague U17 Lakeshore  3.88 
6 416 Jude  Connolly U17 Lakeshore  3.56 
7 171 Fionn  Convery U17 Inbhear Dee 3.07 

  

Under 19  

Place Bib No. 
First 
Name Surname 

Age 
Group Club Distance 

1 453 Oran  Lehane U19 Lakeshore  5.50 
  

Senior 

Place Bib No. 
First 
Name Surname 

Age 
Group Club Distance 

1 487 Daniel  Doran Senior Lakeshore  5.37 
  

High Jump  

Under 12  

Place Bib No. 
First 
Name Surname 

Age 
Group Club Height 

1 51 Seanie  Martin U12 Kilcoole 1.05 
2 2088 Seán  Nalty U12 SBIM 1.00 
3 2051 Oisin  Collins U12 SBIM 1.00 
— 2052 Finn  Crean U12 SBIM NH 
— 178 Rohan  Fallon U12 Inbhear Dee NH 
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 Under 13  

Place Bib No. 
First 
Name Surname 

Age 
Group Club Height 

1 182 Taj  Fitzsimmons U13 Inbhear Dee 1.15 
1 1470 Finn  Savage U13 Inbhear Dee 1.15 
3 785 Sebastian  Johnston U13 Bray Runners 1.15 
4 199 Teddy  Lucy U13 Inbhear Dee 1.10 
5 394 Sam  Whelan U13 Parnell 1.10 
5 56 Rowan  McNally U13 Kilcoole 1.10 
5 162 Senan  Byrne U13 Inbhear Dee 1.10 
8 465 Robert  Paluch U13 Lakeshore  1.10 
— 155 Zane  Awadalla U13 Inbhear Dee NH 

  

Under 14  

Place Bib No. 
First 
Name Surname 

Age 
Group Club Height 

1 94 Otto  Bowles U14 Kilcoole 1.50 
2 2071 Izaac  Kilroy U14 SBIM 1.15 
— 2079 Tiarnan  McBride U14 SBIM NH 

  

Under 15  

Place Bib No. 
First 
Name Surname 

Age 
Group Club Height 

1 75 Oisin  Shea U15 Kilcoole 1.45 
2 2086 Ben  Moran U15 SBIM 1.35 
3 2061 Ethan  Forde U15 SBIM 1.25 

  

Under 16  

Place Bib No. 
First 
Name Surname 

Age 
Group Club Height 

1 2092 Eoghán  O'Reilly U16 SBIM 1.45 
  

Under 17 

Place Bib No. 
First 
Name Surname 

Age 
Group Club Height 

1 174 Malik  Doyle Shahin U17 Inbhear Dee 1.55 
2 1334 Jack  Higgins U17 Roundwood 1.40 
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                       Athletics Wicklow Indoors 

                   10 January 2026 

                              Awards Scheme  

Girls 
                              

Under 8 

 
Award Bib No First Name Surname Age  Gender Club 

GOLD 1345 Caoimhe  Mulligan U8 F Roundwood 

SILVER 485 Molly  Woods U8 F Lakeshore 

SILVER 77 Penny  Sheridan U8 F Kilcoole 

SILVER 448 Esme  Kelly U8 F Lakeshore 

SILVER 1352 Grace  Salley U8 F Roundwood 

BRONZE 26 Juliet  Donohoe U8 F Kilcoole 

BRONZE 58 Maeve  Murphy U8 F Kilcoole 

BRONZE 74 Sophia  Ryan U8 F Kilcoole 

BRONZE 409 Lily  Cains U8 F Lakeshore 

BRONZE 414 Lucy  Clarke U8 F Lakeshore 

BRONZE 951 Tess  Fenwick U8 F Greystones 

BRONZE 1353 Hannah  Salley U8 F Roundwood 

 

                                                  Under 9  

 
Award Bib No First Name Surname Age Gender Club 
GOLD 71 Seren  Reed U9 F Kilcoole 

GOLD 1351 Sarah  Power U9 F Roundwood 

GOLD 432 Erika  Egar U9 F Lakeshore 

GOLD 945 Isla  Downes U9 F Greystones 

SILVER 430 Ellis  Egan U9 F Lakeshore 

SILVER 452 Isabelle  Leap U9 F Lakeshore 

SILVER 469 Lucy  Reid U9 F Lakeshore 

SILVER 1347 Sophia  O Brien U9 F Roundwood 

SILVER 2098 Grace  Ryder U9 F SBIM 

BRONZE 30 Síofra  Earls U9 F Kilcoole 

BRONZE 39 Isla  Hayes U9 F Kilcoole 

BRONZE 43 Mae  Keaney U9 F Kilcoole 

BRONZE 82 Hannah  Sparks U9 F Kilcoole 

BRONZE 466 Natalie  Paluch U9 F Lakeshore 
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Award Bib No First Name Surname Age Gender Club 

BRONZE 473 Florence  Sheehan U9 F Lakeshore 

BRONZE 474 Thea  Sheehan U9 F Lakeshore 

BRONZE 983 Emma  O'Toole U9 F Greystones 

BRONZE 2044 Cara  Browne U9 F SBIM 

BRONZE 2067 Elodie  Hurley U9 F SBIM 

BRONZE 2093 Tilly  O'Shea U9 F SBIM 

BRONZE 3091 Laragh  Conway U9 F Aughrim 

BRONZE 2249 Evie  Kilroy U9 F SBIM 

 

                                                    Under 10  

Award Bib No First Name Surname Age Gender Club 
GOLD 67 Emily  Patchell U10 F Kilcoole 

GOLD 462 Nancy  Moran U10 F Lakeshore 

GOLD 796 Fauve  O'Kelly U10 F Bray Runners 

GOLD 943 Bekaa  Dorney U10 F Greystones 

SILVER 177 Aoibhe  Dunne U10 F Inbhear Dee 

SILVER 374 Ciara  Donoghue U10 F Parnell 

SILVER 387 Emma  McEvoy U10 F Parnell 

SILVER 412 Keira  Clarke U10 F Lakeshore 

SILVER 675 Alexa  Baynes U10 F Bray Runners 

SILVER 676 Elin  Baynes U10 F Bray Runners 

SILVER 682 Thea  Byrne U10 F Bray Runners 

SILVER 937 Kate  Berney U10 F Greystones 

BRONZE 27 Alicia  Dougan Creedon U10 F Kilcoole 

BRONZE 28 Lorena  Dougan Creedon U10 F Kilcoole 

BRONZE 37 Niamh  Gough U10 F Kilcoole 

BRONZE 65 Patsy  O’Sheehan Rowlette U10 F Kilcoole 

BRONZE 69 Charlotte  Quinn U10 F Kilcoole 

BRONZE 78 Amelia Skye   Byrne U10 F Kilcoole 

BRONZE 79 Abigail  Small U10 F Kilcoole 

BRONZE 88 Suki Willow  Bourne U10 F Kilcoole 

BRONZE 161 Fíadh  Byrne U10 F Inbhear Dee 

BRONZE 392 Éabha  Sheehan U10 F Parnell 

BRONZE 400 Olivia  Armstrong U10 F Lakeshore 

BRONZE 442 Ellena  Irvin U10 F Lakeshore 

BRONZE 478 Sophie  Walsh U10 F Lakeshore 

BRONZE 480 Isla  Ward U10 F Lakeshore 

BRONZE 484 Elle  Woods U10 F Lakeshore 

BRONZE 689 Hannah  Esani U10 F Bray Runners 
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Award Bib No First Name Surname Age Gender Club 

BRONZE 941 Emma  Dalton U10 F Greystones 

BRONZE 950 Penny  Fenwick U10 F Greystones 

BRONZE 975 Amelie  Murray U10 F Greystones 

BRONZE 2048 Sophie  Carroll U10 F SBIM 

BRONZE 2073 Georgia  Kinsella U10 F SBIM 

BRONZE 2094 Maisy  O'Toole U10 F SBIM 

BRONZE 3093 Sadhbh  Lambert U10 F Aughrim 

 

                                    Under 11 

 
Award Bib No First Name Surname Age Gender Club 
GOLD 86 Grace  Willis U11 F Kilcoole 

GOLD 935 Alana  Barnes U11 F Greystones 

GOLD 13 Emily  Byrne U11 F Kilcoole 

SILVER 424 Maggie  Deroiste U11 F Lakeshore 

SILVER 946 Olivia  Doyle U11 F Greystones 

SILVER 93 Bille  Bowles U11 F Kilcoole 

SILVER 168 Isabelle  Clarkson U11 F Inbhear Dee 

SILVER 197 Aoife  Leonard U11 F Inbhear Dee 

SILVER 381 Katelyn  Johnson U11 F Parnell 

SILVER 399 Connie  Byrne U11 F Parnell 

SILVER 429 Reeva  Egan U11 F Lakeshore 

SILVER 445 Emilia  Kelly U11 F Lakeshore 

SILVER 1317 Sinead  Byrne U11 F Roundwood 

SILVER 1321 Isa  Conboy U11 F Roundwood 

BRONZE 42 Ruth  Keaney U11 F Kilcoole 

BRONZE 59 Aifric  Noronha U11 F Kilcoole 

BRONZE 62 Nina  O’Brien U11 F Kilcoole 

BRONZE 81 Sophie  Sparks U11 F Kilcoole 

BRONZE 84 Laoise  Ward U11 F Kilcoole 

BRONZE 190 Abigail Holfeld U11 F Inbhear Dee 

BRONZE 287 Lola  Cahill U11 F Tomnafinnogue 

BRONZE 297 Anna  Plewinski U11 F Tomnafinnogue 

BRONZE 410 Annabel  Claffey U11 F Lakeshore 

BRONZE 437 Sofía  Garciaía Puyo U11 F Lakeshore 

BRONZE 440 Elsie  Haide U11 F Lakeshore 

BRONZE 464 Lena  O'Meara U11 F Lakeshore 

BRONZE 472 Adelaide  Sheehan U11 F Lakeshore 

BRONZE 685 Ailbhe  Doyle U11 F Bray Runners 

BRONZE 986 Iniya  Santhosh U11 F Greystones 
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Award Bib No First Name Surname Age Gender Club 

BRONZE 993 Ailbhe  Whelan U11 F Greystones 

BRONZE 1343 Olivia  Mulligan U11 F Roundwood 

BRONZE 2045 Pippa  Browne U11 F SBIM 

BRONZE 2049 Kate  Cassidy U11 F SBIM 

BRONZE 2069 Olive  Kavanagh U11 F SBIM 

BRONZE 2070 Hannah  Kelly U11 F SBIM 

BRONZE 2080 Maebh  McDermot U11 F SBIM 

BRONZE 2083 Caitlín  Monaghan U11 F SBIM 

BRONZE 2095 Sienna  Phillips U11 F SBIM 

BRONZE 2096 Emily  Ryan U11 F SBIM 

BRONZE 455 Hannah  Lyons U11 F Lakeshore 

 

  

                                   Boys 
 

                                                    Under 8  

  
Award Bib No First Name Surname Age Gender Club 
GOLD 486 Kade  Egan U8 M Lakeshore 

GOLD 457 Jamie  Lyons U8 M Lakeshore 

GOLD 795 Eoin O'Dwyer U8 M Bray Runners 

GOLD 80 Matthew  Small U8 M Kilcoole 

SILVER 958 Darragh  Kavanagh U8 M Greystones 

SILVER 1349 Logan  O'Brien U8 M Roundwood 

BRONZE 401 Henry  Armstrong U8 M Lakeshore 

BRONZE 53 William  Mccabe Murphy U8 M Kilcoole 

BRONZE 54 Patrick  McEvoy U8 M Kilcoole 

BRONZE 1342 Cian  Mullen U8 M Roundwood 

BRONZE 60 Keelan  Noronha U8 M Kilcoole 

BRONZE 73 Conor  Rigley Fearon U8 M Kilcoole 

 

                                                     Under 9  

  
Award Bib No First Name Surname Age Gender Club 
GOLD 50 Oisin  Lennon U9 M Kilcoole 

GOLD 57 Evan  McNally U9 M Kilcoole 

GOLD 467 Reggie  Querl U9 M Lakeshore 

SILVER 18 Rohan  Das U9 M Kilcoole 
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Award Bib No First Name Surname Age Gender Club 

SILVER 44 Jamie  Kearns U9 M Kilcoole 

SILVER 87 Oscar  Willis U9 M Kilcoole 

SILVER 890 Hugh  Wilson U9 M Bray Runners 

BRONZE 1319 Mark  Byrne U9 M Roundwood 

BRONZE 22 Daniel  Doherty U9 M Kilcoole 

BRONZE 2058 Lewis  Earls U9 M SBIM 

BRONZE 40 Cooper  Hayes U9 M Kilcoole 

BRONZE 1336 Drew  Kavanagh U9 M Roundwood 

BRONZE 47 Cillian  King U9 M Kilcoole 

BRONZE 2081 Cuán  McDermott U9 M SBIM 

BRONZE 2084 Fionn  Moore U9 M SBIM 

BRONZE 2087 Jacob  Moran U9 M SBIM 

BRONZE 2097 Michael  Ryan U9 M SBIM 

BRONZE 298 Ethan  Shine U9 M Tomnafinnogue 

  

  

 

                                                  Under 10  

  
Award Bib No First Name Surname Age Gender Club 
GOLD 403 Damhan  Behan U10 M Lakeshore 

GOLD 949 Esteban Falquet- Maison U10 M Greystones 

SILVER 407 Eric  Bridger U10 M Lakeshore 

SILVER 1324 Senan  Cunningham U10 M Roundwood 

SILVER 427 Noah  Eager U10 M Lakeshore 

SILVER 290 Jonah  Holly U10 M Tomnafinnogue 

SILVER 454 Cameron  Lyons U10 M Lakeshore 

SILVER 385 Ben  Martin U10 M Parnell 

SILVER 976 Toby  O'Neill U10 M Greystones 

SILVER 76 Ollie  Sheridan U10 M Kilcoole 

BRONZE 422 Teddy  Cruise U10 M Lakeshore 

BRONZE 942 Finn  Daly Kelly U10 M Greystones 

BRONZE 19 Luke  Deering U10 M Kilcoole 

BRONZE 187 Alexander  Hennessy U10 M Inbhear Dee 

BRONZE 188 Sebastian  Hennessy U10 M Inbhear Dee 

BRONZE 292 Lochlyn  Kenny U10 M Tomnafinnogue 

BRONZE 198 Harrison  Lucy U10 M Inbhear Dee 

BRONZE 2078 Rowan  Mackey U10 M SBIM 
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Award Bib No First Name Surname Age Gender Club 

BRONZE 295 James  Osborne U10 M Tomnafinnogue 

BRONZE 476 Theodore  Vaughan U10 M Lakeshore 

BRONZE 1478 Ardan  Vickers U10 M Inbhear Dee 

BRONZE 3096 Paddy  Young U10 M Aughrim 

  

                                                  Under 11  

  
Award Bib No First Name Surname Age Gender Club 
GOLD 695 Daithi  Furlong U11 M Bray Runners 

GOLD 964 Shoora  Lingam U11 M Greystones 

GOLD 55 Ben  McNally U11 M Kilcoole 

GOLD 461 Eoghan  Miley U11 M Lakeshore 

GOLD 985 Dara  Rossiter U11 M Greystones 

SILVER 969 Cían  McAuliffe Maher U11 M Greystones 

SILVER 794 Cian  O'Dwyer U11 M Bray Runners 

SILVER 477 William  Vaughan U11 M Lakeshore 

BRONZE 158 Conor  Bradley U11 M Inbhear Dee 

BRONZE 1320 Max  Carton U11 M Roundwood 

BRONZE 413 Rían  Clarke U11 M Lakeshore 

BRONZE 1322 Levi  Conboy U11 M Roundwood 

BRONZE 420 Adam  Crowe U11 M Lakeshore 

BRONZE 1326 Ely  Davis U11 M Roundwood 

BRONZE 21 Robert  Doherty U11 M Kilcoole 

BRONZE 24 Reuben  Donohoe U11 M Kilcoole 

BRONZE 173 Sam  Doyle U11 M Inbhear Dee 

BRONZE 1329 Félim  Duffy U11 M Roundwood 

BRONZE 1333 Evan  Heatly U11 M Roundwood 

BRONZE 191 Ethan  Holfeld U11 M Inbhear Dee 

BRONZE 956 Conor  James U11 M Greystones 

BRONZE 957 Finn  Kavanagh U11 M Greystones 

BRONZE 1335 Arlo  Kavanagh U11 M Roundwood 

BRONZE 195 Albie  Lambert U11 M Inbhear Dee 

BRONZE 1451 Faolan  Maher U11 M Inbhear Dee 

BRONZE 1346 Noah  Nolan U11 M Roundwood 

BRONZE 981 Ciarán  O'Toole U11 M Greystones 

BRONZE 1468 Ezra  Rivera U11 M Inbhear Dee 

BRONZE 1469 Callum  Savage U11 M Inbhear Dee 

  


